South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 12:50:57 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*3596 (Rat #0104, Act #0052 of 1993) General Bill, By R. Smith and C.H. Stone

A Bill to amend Section 59-67-515, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the speed limit for public school
buses and exceptions, so as to, among other things, provide that no public school bus may be operated in this State in excess
of forty-five, rather than thirty-five, miles an hour,except when traveling on a highway with a posted maximum speed limit
above fifty-five miles an hour or except under certain other circumstances, delete certain language, and provide that public
school buses are not required to have devices to govern the speed or operation of the vehicles; and to repeal Section
59-67-525, relating to the speed limit for public school buses transporting handicapped children.-amended title

03/02/93
03/02/93
04/13/93
04/21/93
04/21/93
04/22/93
04/27/93
04/28/93
04/29/93
05/11/93
05/14/93
05/14/93
05/25/93
05/25/93

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-11

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-11
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-5
Amended HJ-24

Read second time HJ-25

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-17

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-18
Read second time SJ-29

Read third time and enrolled SJ-13

Ratified R 104

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/14/93

Act No. 52

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



