

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*3596 (Rat #0104, Act #0052 of 1993) General Bill, By R. Smith and C.H. Stone

A Bill to amend Section 59-67-515, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the speed limit for public school buses and exceptions, so as to, among other things, provide that no public school bus may be operated in this State in excess of forty-five, rather than thirty-five, miles an hour, except when traveling on a highway with a posted maximum speed limit above fifty-five miles an hour or except under certain other circumstances, delete certain language, and provide that public school buses are not required to have devices to govern the speed or operation of the vehicles; and to repeal Section 59-67-525, relating to the speed limit for public school buses transporting handicapped children.-amended title

03/02/93	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-11
03/02/93	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-11
04/13/93	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-5
04/21/93	House	Amended HJ-24
04/21/93	House	Read second time HJ-25
04/22/93	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-17
04/27/93	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-18
04/28/93	Senate	Read second time SJ-29
04/29/93	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-13
05/11/93		Ratified R 104
05/14/93		Signed By Governor
05/14/93		Effective date 05/14/93
05/25/93		Act No. 52
05/25/93		Copies available